CH \$190.00 2818865

ETAS ID: TM353661

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF

SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS - TERM

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, as Collateral Agent		01/20/2015	CHARTERED BANK: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KROLL FACTUAL DATA, INC.
Street Address:	5100 HAHNS PEAK DRIVE
City:	LOVELAND
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80538
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2818865	BUREAU EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2127122	EMPFACTS
Registration Number:	2357201	FACTUAL DATA
Registration Number:	3445814	ACTIONFACTS
Registration Number:	3478675	COLLATERALFACTS
Registration Number:	3517022	FACTUALID
Registration Number:	3344883	FULLFACTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025339099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-467-8800

Email: behogue@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: VORYS, SATER, SEYMOUR AND PEASE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: ATTN: TANYA MARIE CURCIO
Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-2255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02604-79/0769/2818865

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0867

900336469

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bernice Hogue
SIGNATURE:	/bernice hogue/
DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2015
Total Attachments: 6	
source=KFD - Goldman Release of Lier	s - EXECUTED (2)#page1.tif
source=KFD - Goldman Release of Lier	s - EXECUTED (2)#page2.tif
source=KFD - Goldman Release of Lier	s - EXECUTED (2)#page3.tif

source=KFD - Goldman Release of Liens - EXECUTED (2)#page4.tif source=KFD - Goldman Release of Liens - EXECUTED (2)#page5.tif source=KFD - Goldman Release of Liens - EXECUTED (2)#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0868

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ("Release"), is made on this 20th day of January 2015, by Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as Collateral Agent (as hereinafter defined) in favor of Altegrity, Inc. (the "Borrower") and Kroll Factual Data, Inc. (the "KFD Seller").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain credit agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Altegrity Acquisition Corp. ("Holdings"), the Borrower, the several banks, other financial institutions and institutional investors from time to time party thereto (the "Lenders"), Goldman Sachs Bank USA, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"). Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning given such terms in the Credit Agreement;

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain credit agreement guarantee and collateral agreement, dated as of July 3, 2014 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement"), among the Borrower, the other grantors party thereto and the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (as defined therein);

WHEREAS, FD Holdings, LLC (the "<u>KFD Buyer</u>") desires to purchase from the KFD Seller and the KFD Seller desires to sell to the KFD Buyer, substantially all of the assets (such assets, the "<u>Transferred Assets</u>") of the KFD Buyer pursuant to the that certain asset purchase agreement, dated as of December 12, 2014, among the KFD Buyer, the KFD Seller, Kroll Inc., the Borrower and CBCInnovis, Inc., free and clear of all Liens on such assets granted to the Collateral Agent (the transaction relating to such sale shall hereinafter be referred to as the "<u>KFD Sale</u>");

WHEREAS, <u>Section 7.14</u> of the Collateral Agreement provides for an automatic release of any Security Interest (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) in Collateral (as defined in the Collateral Agreement) upon the sale or other transfer of such Collateral to any person that is not the Borrower or a Grantor (as defined in the Collateral Agreement);

WHEREAS, the KFD Buyer is not the Borrower or a Grantor (as defined in the Collateral Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the KFD Sale is permitted by the terms of the Credit Agreement.

In consideration of the foregoing, the parties agree as follows:

1. <u>Consummation of KFD Sale</u>. The Borrower hereby certifies to the Collateral Agent that the KFD Sale is being consummated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and the other Loan Documents simultaneously with the execution of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0869

2. Release of KFD Collateral. Any and all Liens on or Security Interests in the Transferred Assets in favor of the Collateral Agent are terminated, released and discharged in full. The Collateral Agent, upon reasonable request, agrees to hereafter promptly execute and deliver to the Borrower, or such persons designated by the Borrower, such other documents or instruments of release as are reasonably necessary or advisable to evidence, effectuate or reflect in the public record the termination, release and discharge describe above at the Borrower's sole cost and expense.

This Release may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute a single document. The execution and delivery of this Release by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be effective as an original.

This Release is intended to be solely for the benefit of the parties hereto, and is not intended to confer any benefits upon, or create any rights in favor of, any person other than the parties hereto.

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally.]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Release to be duly executed as of the day and year first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,

as Collateral Agent

Name:

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0871

Acknowledged and Agreed:
Altegrity, Inc.
By: Name: Jeffrey S. Campbell Title: President & Chief Financial Officer
Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
By: Name: Andrew E Grimmig Title: Assistant Secretary

Acknowledged and Agreed:
Altegrity, Inc.
By: 20 (9-00-6)
Name: Jeffrey S. Campbell Title: President & Chief Financial Officer
Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
By:
Name: Andrew E. Grimmig
Title: Assistant Secretary

Trademarks

BUREAU EXPRESS EMPFACTS EMPFACTS FACTUAL DATA ACTIONFACTS (SPECIAL FORM) COLLATERALFACTS (SPECIAL FORM) FACTUALID (SPECIAL FORM)	11/27/2007 3,344,883	FULLFACTS (SPECIAL FORM) 1	Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Mark Reg. Date BUREAU EXPRESS 03/02/2004 EMPFACTS 01/06/2008 FACTUAL DATA 06/13/2010 ACTIONFACTS (SPECIAL FORM) 06/10/2008 COLLATERALFACTS (SPECIAL FORM) 08/05/2008	-		Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Mark Reg. Date BUREAU EXPRESS 03/02/2004 EMPFACTS 01/06/2008 FACTUAL DATA 06/13/2010 ACTIONFACTS (SPECIAL FORM) 06/10/2008			Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Mark Reg. Date BUREAU EXPRESS 03/02/2004 EMPFACTS 01/06/2008 FACTUAL DATA 06/13/2010	. 		Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Mark Reg. Date BUREAU EXPRESS 03/02/2004 EMPFACTS 01/06/2008			Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Mark Reg. Date BUREAU EXPRESS 03/02/2004			Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
Mark Reg. Date	ļ <u>.</u>		Kroll Factual Data, Inc.
		Mark	<u>Оwлег</u>

TRADEMARK REEL: 005614 FRAME: 0874